
Duchef,a Biochemie
PLANÍ ÍISSIJE CULÍUÈÉ MÉOIA B OCHEMICALS ÀND MORE

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product
Product number
Batch number
Date ofproduction
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storage

Appearance
Identification
Appearance ofsolution
Water-insoluble matter
Monosodium phosphate

Chloride (Cl)
Sulphate (SOr)
Arsenic (As)
Iron (Fe)

Heavy metals (as Pb)
Loss on drying
Assay

store al room temperaturc

DISODIUM IIYDROGEN PHOSPHATE DIHYDRATE
s0537
01793 |

24-M-2023
30-04-2028

SPECIFICATION
colourless crystals
conform
conform

< 0.4
conform
< 0.04
< 0.1

< 0.0004
< 0.004

-< 0.002
19.5 - 21.0
98.0 - 100.5

RESULT
complies
complies
complies
< 0.005
complies
0.002
< 0.002
< 0.0001
< 0.0002
0.0002
20.s
100.4

UNITS REMARKS
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o/o

o/o

v.
Yo

%
%
%
o/o

'lhis ccíiticate ofanalysis is conform the resulls ofthe manufacturer

Conclusion: approved
Released bv: drs. J. van der Eem, phamacist

Dcpaíment of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

Dare: 2l-07-2023

The buyer is responsiblc to tcst cach batch to cnsure the product is suitable for i1.s speciÍic purpose
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